TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Document Recorded at Reel 2787 Frame 0172 Contained Incorrect Registration NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Numbers; Security Agreement Re-Recorded to Correct Error on Stated

Reel/Frame

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONMED Corporation		08/28/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252
Entity Type:	New York banking corporation:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76346549	ABCNEEDLE
Registration Number:	2102740	BIPOLIGATOR
Registration Number:	1878220	EXTRACT
Registration Number:	1055977	V-TRACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254 Email: LLevy@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/0548

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0106**

900009467

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea B. Levy
Total Attachments: 24	
source=CorrAss1#page1.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page2.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page3.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page4.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page5.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page6.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page7.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page8.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page9.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page10.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page11.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page12.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page13.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page14.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page15.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page16.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page17.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page18.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page19.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page20.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page21.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page22.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page23.tif	
source=CorrAss1#page24.tif	



CORRECTED NOTICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 09, 2004

PTAS

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP ROBYN RAHBAR, ESQ. 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/01/2003 REEL/FRAME: 002787/0172

NUMBER OF PAGES: 13

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

CONMED CORPORATION DOC DATE: 08/28/2002

CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT ENTITY: BANKING CORP.

P.O. BOX 2558

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77252

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76413606 FILING DATE: 05/20/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: 1PORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0108

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76346548 FILING DATE: 12/10/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ABCFORCEPS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76346650 FILING DATE: 12/10/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ABCSNARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75894733 FILING DATE: 01/12/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2729585 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/2003

MARK: BIG YANK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76292356 FILING DATE: 08/01/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2780185 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/2003

MARK: CONMED ELECTROSURGERY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76292366 FILING DATE: 08/01/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2722307 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2003

MARK: CONMED ENDOSCOPY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76043164 FILING DATE: 05/08/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FLEX YANK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76364229 FILING DATE: 01/23/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GELTEC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76047715 FILING DATE: 05/15/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HYFRE CUTTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75812005 FILING DATE: 09/29/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OUAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76219255 FILING DATE: 03/05/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONMED ENDOSCOPY INNOVATIVE PARTNERS IN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76359173 FILING DATE: 01/17/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SPORTSKIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75936162 FILING DATE: 03/06/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2529158 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2002

MARK: ABCFLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73680026 FILING DATE: 08/21/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1525177 ISSUE DATE: 02/21/1989

MARK: ACOUSTIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75058519 FILING DATE: 02/15/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2102140 ISSUE DATE: 09/30/1997

MARK: FALCON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75801405 FILING DATE: 09/17/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2377560 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/2000

MARK: CLEARVAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73000298 FILING DATE: 09/06/1973

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1004240 ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1975

MARK: CONMED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75292291 FILING DATE: 05/15/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2213939 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1998

MARK: CONMED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74241401 FILING DATE: 01/30/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1803545 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/1993

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73281066 FILING DATE: 10/09/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1246193 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1983

MARK: CON MED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73325669 FILING DATE: 08/28/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1216527 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/1982

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74338341 FILING DATE: 12/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1828839 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1994

MARK: DETACHATIP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74338338 FILING DATE: 12/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1867566 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: DIRECTOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76104915 FILING DATE: 08/09/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2537903 ISSUE DATE: 02/12/2002

MARK: E-TRODE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74334535 FILING DATE: 11/25/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1857228 ISSUE DATE: 10/04/1994

MARK: EXAMINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75061847 FILING DATE: 02/21/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2058975 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997

MARK: EXCALIBUR PLUS PC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74380105 FILING DATE: 04/16/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1960642 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1996

MARK: EXCEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75975267 FILING DATE: 02/28/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2011191 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1996

MARK: EXCEL DR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74334550 FILING DATE: 11/25/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1873719 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1995

MARK: EXPOSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74397615 FILING DATE: 06/04/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1878200 ISSUE DATE: 02/07/1995

MARK: DRIXORAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76163501 FILING DATE: 11/13/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2583651 ISSUE DATE: 06/18/2002

MARK: FLOVAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76258515 FILING DATE: 05/18/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2658384 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: GOLD LINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73249676 FILING DATE: 05/19/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1166358 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/1981

MARK: GRAB-IT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73679731 FILING DATE: 08/21/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1497559 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1988

MARK: HOLTRODE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74256080 FILING DATE: 03/16/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1762647 ISSUE DATE: 04/06/1993

MARK: I.V. INSTANT TIMER POCKET AUTOMATIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73341381 FILING DATE: 12/14/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1245156 ISSUE DATE: 07/12/1983

MARK: I.V. MASTER FLOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73562513 FILING DATE: 10/10/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1390441 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1986

MARK: MACROLYTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74735729 FILING DATE: 09/29/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1997090 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/1996

MARK: MICROLAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75111815 FILING DATE: 05/30/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2213254 FILING DATE: 12/22/1998

MARK: MICROSPAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74235726 FILING DATE: 01/03/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1819436 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/1994

MARK: MICROSURGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73341382 FILING DATE: 12/14/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1267004 ISSUE DATE: 02/14/1984

MARK: MMC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75900881 FILING DATE: 01/20/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2535550 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/2002

MARK: PARTNERSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73679770 FILING DATE: 08/21/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1487497 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/1988

MARK: PLEURA-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74291733 FILING DATE: 07/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1820536 ISSUE DATE: 02/08/1994

MARK: PORT SAVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75929401 FILING DATE: 02/25/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2531366 ISSUE DATE: 01/22/2002

MARK: POWER POINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74577757 FILING DATE: 09/23/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2000632 ISSUE DATE: 09/17/1996

MARK: REFLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75903650 FILING DATE: 01/26/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2533478 ISSUE DATE: 01/29/2002

MARK: SABRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76364549 FILING DATE: 01/30/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2670236 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2002

MARK: SPORTPATCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74204548 FILING DATE: 09/18/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1732804 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1992

MARK: STAT 2

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73680084 FILING DATE: 08/21/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1496500 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1988

MARK: STRIP-'N-TAPE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76137426 FILING DATE: 09/29/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2512319 ISSUE DATE: 11/27/2001

MARK: SYSTEM 7500

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75084289 FILING DATE: 04/05/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2086562 ISSUE DATE: 08/05/1997

MARK: THERMOGARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74168833 FILING DATE: 05/21/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1690026 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1992

MARK: TRO-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74478173 FILING DATE: 01/10/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1888351 ISSUE DATE: 04/11/1995

MARK: TROGARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75165633 FILING DATE: 09/12/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2161354 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1998

MARK: TROGARD FINESSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76112908 FILING DATE: 08/21/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2616694 FILING DATE: 09/10/2002

MARK: ULTRACLEAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74533961 FILING DATE: 06/06/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1987901 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1996

MARK: UNIVERSAL PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74565401 FILING DATE: 08/25/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2169805 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1998

MARK: VCARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73250073 FILING DATE: 02/13/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1201734 ISSUE DATE: 07/20/1982

MARK: VENI-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73767245 FILING DATE: 12/05/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1608776 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1990

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73609566 FILING DATE: 07/15/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1429125 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1987

MARK: VERSA STIM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73733680 FILING DATE: 06/13/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1565724 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1989

MARK: ABC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73644755 FILING DATE: 02/12/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1456387 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1987

MARK: ACCUTAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74727089 FILING DATE: 09/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2049915 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/1997

MARK: BEAMER PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74727122 FILING DATE: 09/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2049916 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/1997

MARK: BEND-A-BEAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74391970 FILING DATE: 05/18/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1826260 ISSUE DATE: 03/15/1994

MARK: BIRTCHER MEDICAL SYSTEMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74026077 FILING DATE: 02/06/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1640898 ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1991

MARK: CLEARSITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74136232 FILING DATE: 02/04/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1772752 ISSUE DATE: 05/25/1993

MARK: CLEARSITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73382699 FILING DATE: 08/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1280611 ISSUE DATE: 06/05/1984

MARK: DIA TEMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73450184 FILING DATE: 10/28/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1301440 ISSUE DATE: 10/23/1984

MARK: DIA TEMP II

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73676511 FILING DATE: 08/04/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1485171 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1988

MARK: ELECTROLASE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73642565 FILING DATE: 02/02/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1454095 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/1987

MARK: HIGH-DEMAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74438339 FILING DATE: 09/21/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1873601 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1995

MARK: HYFRE-VAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71414911 FILING DATE: 01/17/1939 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0367316 FILING DATE: 05/09/1939

MARK: HYFRECATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74002573 FILING DATE: 11/16/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1608982 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1990

MARK: HYFRECATOR PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73397803 FILING DATE: 09/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1276854 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1984

MARK: NDM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72379680 FILING DATE: 12/28/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0933637 ISSUE DATE: 05/09/1972

MARK: NDM

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74136348 FILING DATE: 02/04/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1670154 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/1991

MARK: PLIA-CELL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74311754 FILING DATE: 09/08/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1870448 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/1994

MARK: PROFILE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73382384 FILING DATE: 08/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1309832 ISSUE DATE: 12/18/1984

MARK: RES TEST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73382501 FILING DATE: 08/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1298654 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1984

MARK: RESTEST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73382502 FILING DATE: 08/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1299399 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/1984

MARK: RESTEST

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73128861 FILING DATE: 06/02/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1085414 ISSUE DATE: 02/14/1978

MARK: SILVON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74113243 FILING DATE: 11/07/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1719421 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1992

MARK: TENDER TRACE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73089333 FILING DATE: 06/04/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1055971 ISSUE DATE: 01/11/1977

MARK: EMDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73705325 FILING DATE: 01/12/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1582415 ISSUE DATE: 02/13/1990

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027- (exp. 6/30/2005)	REC	08-01-	.2003	ΞT	U.S. DEPAR		OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
(T					8-1	-0>
Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow	V			7	▼ '	<i>O</i> '	▼ >
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of P.	10251	4206 Please record the at	ttached original de	ocuments or cor	by thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):				dress of receiving			
Conmed Corporation			Name: JPMo	organ Chase Bank	, as Administrat	tive Agent	t
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	on					
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited P	artnership	Internal Addr	·ess:			
☐ Corporation-State (NY)			Street Addres	ss: <u>P.O. Box 255</u>	8		
Other			City: <u>Houst</u>	ton	_State:TX	_ZIP:	77252
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes	☑ No	<u></u>	1/ > 1 -			
3. Nature of conveyance:				.l(s) citizenship on			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			Partnership			
⊠ Security Agreement	☐ Change or	f Name		artnership			
Other		<u></u>	☐ Corporati	on-State			
			Other N	lew York banking	corporation		
			representative de	t domiciled in the Un esignation is attached	l:	☐ Yes	No
Execution Date: August 28, 2002			-	ust be a separate docu e(s) & address(es) atta	_	ment) Yes	No
						* 4	
4. Application number(s) or registrati	ion number(s):						· .
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Ro	egistration No.(s)		7 - 2	+ _ t
See Attached Schedule A			See Attached	l Schedule A	; ************************************	Mar way	
		Additional number(s) at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 1	No	<u>.</u>		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		ce	6. Total number registrations i	of applications and involved:	nd		. 89
Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):			\$ 2,240.00
Internal Address: Simpson Thac	her & Bartlett LL	Р	☐ Enclosed				
				ed to be charged to	o deposit accour	et credit c	ard
Street Address: 425 Lexington A	Avenue		8. Deposit accor	unt number:			
City: New York State	: <u>NY</u> ZIP:_	10017	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if	paying by deposit	account)	
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing	g information is true	e and correct and an	y attached copy i.	s a true copy of	the origin	ial document.
	•	Pod T	alu		1/2	110	?
Robyn Rahbar, Esq. Name of Person Signing		Q > 1 1	Signature	<u>, ,</u>		Date	<u>ـ</u>
/04/2003 GTON11 00000072 76413606	Total num	ber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, an	nd document: 13			
FC 48521 40 FC 48522 2200	0.00 Quail docume	nts to be recorded with	required cover sheet Trademarks, Box Ass	information to:			

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks of CONMED Corporation

(Dated as of August 28, 2002)

Trademark	Trademark Registration or Serial Number	
1PORT	76/413,606	
ABCFLEX	2,529,158	
ABCFORCEPS	76/346,548	
ABCNEEDLE	76/346,548 76/ 346,549 (Fr
ABCSNARE	76/346,650	
ACOUSTIX	1,525,177	
BIG YANK	75/894,733	
BIPOLIGATOR	2,102,140 2,102,740	4.
CLEARVAC	2,377,560	
CONMED	1,004,240	
CONMED	2,213,939	
CONMED ELECTROSURGERY	76/292,356	
CONMED ENDOSCOPY	76/292,366	
CONMED ENDOSCOPY INNOVATIVE PARTNERS IN SURGERY AND DESIGN	76/219,255	
DESIGN ONLY	1,803,545	
CON MED AND DESIGN	1,246,193	
DESIGN ONLY	1,216,527	
DESIGN ONLY	1,608,776	
DESIGN ONLY	1,582,415	
DETACHATIP	1,828,839	
DIRECTOR	1,867,566	
E-TRODE	2,537,903	
EXAMINE	1,857,228	
EXCALIBUR PLUS PC	2,058,975	İ
EXCEL	1,960,642	
EXCEL DR	2,011,191	

EXPOSE	1,873,719
EXTRACT	1,878,200 1,878,220
FLEX YANK	76/043,164
FLOVAC	2,583,651
GELTEC	76/364,229
GOLD LINE	2,658,384
GRAB-IT	1,166,358
HOLTRODE	1,497,559
HYFRE CUTTER	76/047,715
I.V. INSTANT TIMER POCKET AUTOMATIC AND DESIGN	1,762,647
I.V. MASTER FLOW	1,245,156
MACROLYTE	1,390,441
MICROLAP	1,997,090
MICROSPAN	2,213,254
MICROSURGE	1,819,436
MMC AND DESIGN	1,267,004
PARTNERSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM	2,535,550
PLEURA-GARD	1,487,497
PORT SAVER	1,820,536
POWER POINT	2,531,366
QUAD	75/812,005
REFLEX	2,000,632
SABRE	2,533,478
SPORTPATCH	2,670,236
SPORTSKIN	76/359,173
STAT 2	1,732,804
STRIP-'N-TAPE	1,496,500
SYSTEM 7500	2,512,319
THERMOGARD	2,086,562
TRO-GARD	1,690,026
TROGARD	1,888,351
TROGARD FINESSE	2,161,354
ULTRACLEAN	2,616,694

UNIVERSAL PLUS AND DESIGN	1,987,901
VCARE	2,169,805
VENI-GARD	1,201,734
DESIGN ONLY	1,608,776
DESIGN ONLY	1,582,415
VERSA SLIM	1,429,125
ABC	1,565,724
ACCUTAC	1,456,387
BEAMER PLUS	2,049,915
BEND-A-BEAM	2,049,916
BIRTCHER MEDICAL SYSTEMS	1,826,260
CLEARSITE	1,640,898
CLEARSITE	1,772,752
DIA TEMP	1,280,611
DIA TEMP II	1,301,440
ELECTROLASE	1,485,171
HIGH-DEMAND	1,454,095
HYFRE-VAC	1,873,601
HYFRECATOR	367,316
HYFRECATOR PLUS	1,608,982
NDM	1,276,854
NDM	933,637
PLIA-CELL	1,670,154
PROFILE	1,870,448
RES TEST	1,309,832
RETEST AND DESIGN	1,298,654
RETEST	1,299,399
SILVON	1,085,414
TENDER TRACE	1,719,421
V-TRACE	1,055,971 1,055,97 4

6|23|2004

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), dated as of August 28, 2002 is made by CONMED Corporation, a New York corporation, (the "Grantor"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York banking corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders, JPMorgan Chase Bank, as syndication agent (in such capacity, the "Syndication Agent"), Citibank, N.A., Credit Lyonnais and Fleet National Bank, as documentation agents (in such capacity, the "Documentation Agents"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, as administrative agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2002 in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including all Trademarks "now owned or at any time hereafter acquired" by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the foregoing, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution and delivery of this Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Grantor pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

509265-0548-08923-NY01.2218045.4

(including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Grantor's Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Lenders in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Grantor does hereby acknowledge that this security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is not intended to increase, decrease or alter in any way the rights, remedies and obligations of the Grantor and/or Agent set forth therein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

By: Mane: Daniel S. Jonas
Title: Vice Stesjob - Lesol Africa

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

STATE OF)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
On 41-	1142	2, 2003, before me personally came	
On in	e/6_ day of <u>Unite</u>	2, 2003, before me personally came	
		lly known to me to be the	of
CONMED Corporati	on, a New York co	rporation; who, being duly sworn, did d	lepose and say
that she/he is the		in such corporation, the corporat	ion described in
and which executed	the foregoing instru	ment; that she/he executed and delivere	
	• •	d of Directors of such corporation; and t	
•	-	free act and deed of said corporation.	
woming with Board in		not use and cook of base corporation.	\bigcirc
			, [7]
		- M H.	· K
		-//an//	y
		Notary Public /	
		MARIE HUGH	IES
		NOTARY PUBLIC, State	e of New York
		Qualified in New Yo	
		Commission Expires	2/05

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CONMED CORPORATION

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

By: Frederick K. Miller Title: Vice Frenchent

BARBARA TOMOHIK
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4644250
Qualified in Ottondage County

Qualified in Onondaga County
Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 1882, 2006

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks of CONMED Corporation

(Dated as of August 28, 2002)

Trademark	Trademark Registration or Serial Number
1PORT	76/413,606
ABCFLEX	2,529,158
ABCFORCEPS	76/346,548
ABCNEEDLE	76/346,548 76/346,549
ABCSNARE	76/346,650
ACOUSTIX	1,525,177
BIG YANK	75/894,733
BIPOLIGATOR	2,102,140 2,102,740 J
CLEARVAC	2,377,560
CONMED	1,004,240
CONMED	2,213,939
CONMED ELECTROSURGERY	76/292,356
CONMED ENDOSCOPY	76/292,366
CONMED ENDOSCOPY INNOVATIVE PARTNERS IN SURGERY AND DESIGN	76/219,255
DESIGN ONLY	1,803,545
CON MED AND DESIGN	1,246,193
DESIGN ONLY	1,216,527
DESIGN ONLY	1,608,776
DESIGN ONLY	1,582,415
DETACHATIP	1,828,839
DIRECTOR	1,867,566
E-TRODE	2,537,903
EXAMINE	1,857,228
EXCALIBUR PLUS PC	2,058,975
EXCEL	1,960,642
EXCEL DR	2,011,191

EXPOSE	1,873,719
EXTRACT	1,878,200 1,878,220
FLEX YANK	76/043,164
FLOVAC	2,583,651
GELTEC	76/364,229
GOLD LINE	2,658,384
GRAB-IT	1,166,358
HOLTRODE	1,497,559
HYFRE CUTTER	76/047,715
I.V. INSTANT TIMER POCKET AUTOMATIC AND DESIGN	1,762,647
I.V. MASTER FLOW	1,245,156
MACROLYTE	1,390,441
MICROLAP	1,997,090
MICROSPAN	2,213,254
MICROSURGE	1,819,436
MMC AND DESIGN	1,267,004
PARTNERSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM	2,535,550
PLEURA-GARD	1,487,497
PORT SAVER	1,820,536
POWER POINT	2,531,366
QUAD	75/812,005
REFLEX	2,000,632
SABRE	2,533,478
SPORTPATCH	2,670,236
SPORTSKIN	76/359,173
STAT 2	1,732,804
STRIP-'N-TAPE	1,496,500
SYSTEM 7500	2,512,319
THERMOGARD	2,086,562
TRO-GARD	1,690,026
TROGARD	1,888,351
TROGARD FINESSE	2,161,354
ULTRACLEAN	2,616,694

UNIVERSAL PLUS AND DESIGN	1,987,901
VCARE	2,169,805
VENI-GARD	1,201,734
DESIGN ONLY	1,608,776
DESIGN ONLY	1,582,415
VERSA SLIM	1,429,125
ABC	1,565,724
ACCUTAC	1,456,387
BEAMER PLUS	2,049,915
BEND-A-BEAM	2,049,916
BIRTCHER MEDICAL SYSTEMS	1,826,260
CLEARSITE	1,640,898
CLEARSITE	1,772,752
DIA TEMP	1,280,611
DIA TEMP II	1,301,440
ELECTROLASE	1,485,171
HIGH-DEMAND	1,454,095
HYFRE-VAC	1,873,601
HYFRECATOR	367,316
HYFRECATOR PLUS	1,608,982
NDM	1,276,854
NDM	933,637
PLIA-CELL	1,670,154
PROFILE	1,870,448
RES TEST	1,309,832
RETEST AND DESIGN	1,298,654
RETEST	1,299,399
SILVON	1,085,414
TENDER TRACE	1,719,421
V-TRACE	1,055,9711,055,977

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

6|23|2004